
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF MINES

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3004

ANSWERED ON 27.03.2023


DISRUPTION OF MINING ACTIVITIES IN JHARKHAND


3004 # SHRI DEEPAK PRAKASH:


Will the Minister of MINES be pleased to state:


(a) whether the mining activities have been disrupted in iron ore mines in the State of

Jharkhand, if so, the details thereof, and the reasons responsible for the disruption; and


(b) the steps taken by Government to resume the disrupted mining work in the iron ore mines

in Jharkhand?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF MINES, COAL AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS

 (SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI)


(a) No, Sir. As per the information provided by Government of Jharkhand, there is no disruption in the mining activity of iron ore mines in the State of Jharkhand.


(b) Does not arise in view of reply to (a) above.


*****

